# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katrin Bohl	06/22/2010
Marc Schneider	06/22/2010
Jurgen Schone	06/22/2010
Reinhard Strohmeier	06/22/2010
Christian Haag	06/22/2010
Erhard Gruber	06/22/2010
Christian Hammel	06/22/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Bachmuhle 2	
City:	Mulfingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74673	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364130

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-302-6000

Email: kmakin@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11864-33

501375269 PATENT REEL: 025471 FRAME: 0603

29364130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Sosenko
Total Attachments: 1 source=PTO_101210_Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025471 FRAME: 0604

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we have invented: f	FAN, identified as Attorney	Docket No.:	11864-033	(M
6881 GS/US/VII/rp), and described in the	application that was filed on	June 18, 20	10	
and assigned U.S. Application Number	29/364,130	(we hereby	authorize	our
attorney of record in the application to in	nsert the application filing da	ate and applic	cation num	ıber
when they become known); and				

WHEREAS, ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, a German Corporation having a principal place of business at Bachmühle 2, 74673 Mulfingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, as the assignee.

#### Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Katrin Bohl	Was She	06/22/2010
Marc Schneider	Selm	06/22/2010
Jürgen Schöne	1-5-1	06/22/2010
Reinhard Strohmeier	PSI	06/22/2010
Christian Haag	C. Class	06/22/2010
Erhard Gruber	Edi. o (m)	06/22/2010
Christian Hammel	(1/10	06/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 025471 FRAME: 0605

**RECORDED: 12/10/2010**